ERRATA

Outer Membrane of Salmonella typhimurium: Chemical Analysis and Freeze-Fracture Studies with Lipopolysaccharide Mutants

JOHN SMIT, YOSHIYUKI KAMIO, AND HIROSHI NIKAIDO*

Department of Bacteriology and Immunology, University of California, Berkeley, California 94720

Volume 124, no. 2, p. 956, Table 6: The area (μm^2) for strain TA2168, photograph no. 96670, should read 0.16; that for strain HN502, photographs 97476, 97820, 97822, and 97826, should read 0.063, 0.18, 0.14, and 0.175, respectively.

Electron Transport Chain from Glycerol 3-Phosphate to Nitrate in *Escherichia coli*

K. MIKI AND E. C. C. LIN*

Department of Microbiology and Molecular Genetics, Harvard Medical School, Boston, Massachusetts 02115

Volume 124, no. 3, p. 1291, legend of Fig. 3, lines 5 and 6: Delete the parenthetical material. Page 1291, legend of Fig. 4, line 4: Add "(The discrepancy between the DHAP and nitrite formed in the presence of Rotenone and HQNO is reproducible but unexplained.)."

Ultrastructural Studies of the Mycelium-to-Yeast Transformation of Sporothrix schenckii

ROBERT G. GARRISON,* KAREN S. BOYD, AND FRANÇOIS MARIAT

The Research Service, Veterans Administration Hospital, Kansas City, Missouri 64128,* Department of Microbiology, University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Dentistry, Kansas City, Missouri 64108, Department of Microbiology, University of Kansas School of Medicine, Kansas City, Kansas 66103, and Service de Mycologie, Institut Pasteur, 75724, Paris-Cedex 15, France

Volume 124, no. 2, p. 960, column 1, lines 30–31: Should read "tris-(1-aziridinyl) phosphine oxide (TAPO)."